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GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF o·tLHl 

HEADOlJATERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI-I 10001 

No. F.6/DFS/MS/School/2025/SZ/ Cf S-:3 Dated~ 0 f / OB /2025 

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE 

Certified that the building of Venkatcst1,var International Scbool located at Seclor-10, 

Owarka, New :nethi-110075, comprised of Basement, Ground+ 04 upper floors, owned/occupied 

by Venkateshwar Educational Society, was issued Fire Safety Certificate vide this department letter 

No. F6/DFS/MS/School/2022/SWZJ643 dated 14/06/2022 (for B+G+o3 UFs). The p.remise was re­

inspected by the officer concerned of this department on 17/07/2025 in the presence of Sh. Ansul 

Goel (Maint. Manager) and found that the said premises up to 3rd floor have complied with the fire 

prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule 33 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules, 

2010 and that the school building/premises is fit for occupancy c]ass "Educational Group B" 

(School up to 3rd Floor only) with effect from til__/ o 2,/2025 for a period of three years in 

accordance with rule 36 unless renewed under ro]e 37 or sooner cancelled under Rule 40 and subject 

to compliance of the conditions under rule 38 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010. 

Issued on G f- / o % /2025 at New Delhi by 

Copy to:-

"'-i 
(Virendra Singh) 
Chief Fire Officer 
Delhi Fire Service 
01(6\l 

l. The O.irector of Education. Govt. of NCT of Delhi~ Old Secretariat, New Delhi-I I 0054 

2. Authorized Signatory, Venkateshwar International School located at Sector-) o Dwark 
New Delhi-110075 ' • a, 

Conditions for the validity of Fire Safety Certificate: -

1. This FSC is valid for Basement, Ground & three upper floors, 41h floor of the building shall not 

be occupied without intimation and clearance from this department. 

2. All the means of escape/entry/exit shall be kept free from any obstruction. 

3. AU the fire safety arrangement provided therein shall be maintained in good \Vorking , d·t· 
ll • d • • • An I r 1-.~ • con 1 ions 

at a ume as seen unng 1nspect1on. y oss o 11e property due to non-functional ti fl 
measures shall be at the responsibility of the management. ire sa ety 

4. All the staff members must know the correct method of operntion of fitre tiight"n 
• • . • . 1 g system. 

5. Basement shall be used stnctly 1n accordance- w1th BBL/Plan. 

6. This fire safety certificate may not in any way be treated os reguJnri·~ati (Cl 
• • .c.A on ausc 2.8 of 

UBBL-2016) of unaulhonz.ed construcllon or alteration (Clause J .4.3 ofUBBL-2016) • 

7. The owner/occupier shall apply for renewal or this Fire Snf ety Certificate I the O. ' if on~· 

Form • J' {sub rule ( 1) of rule37] along wilh a copy of this certificate . ~t _arcctor in 

8. The owner/occupier sholl submit e declaration every year in fonn , .. pKr~or to 1.ds cxd P
1 
•ry. 

. . . prova c n 'the first 
schedule of Dc\ha Fare Service Rules 20 l 0. TI1c form is ovoilablc O dr. A . . . . 
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